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Team Statistics MIZ OPP
SCORING 378 440
    Points Per Game 29.08 33.85
FIRST DOWNS 285 297
    Rushing 119 156
    Passing 140 115
    Penalty 26 26
RUSHING YARDAGE 2337 2955
    Yards gained 2613 3294
    Yards lost 276 339
    Attempts 463 557
    Avg Per Attempt 5.0 5.3
    Avg Per Game 179.8 227.3
    TDs Rushing 22 32
PASSING YARDAGE 3041 2688
    Att-Comp-Int 456-302-11 329-196-11
    Avg Per Attempt 6.67 8.17
    Avg Per Catch 10.07 13.71
    Avg Per Game 233.92 206.77
    TDs Passing 19 25
TOTAL OFFENSE 5378 5643
    Total Plays 919 886
    Avg Per Play 5.9 6.4
    Avg Per Game 413.7 434.1
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 32-615 5-82
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 13-69 15-141
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 11-91 11-105
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 19.22 16.40
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 5.31 9.40
INT RETURN AVERAGE 8.27 9.55
FUMBLES-LOST 4-2 11-5
PENALTIES-YARDS 83-770 65-567
    Avg Per Game 59.23 43.62
PUNTS-YARDS 56-2307 50-1964
    Avg Per Punt 41.20 39.28
    Net Punt Avg 37.96 37.10
KICKOFFS-YARDS 75-4857 79-4821
    Avg Per Kick 64.76 61.03
    Net Kick Avg 45.80 43.37
TIME OF POSSESSION 06:36:08 06:23:52
    Per Game 30:28 29:32
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 85-191 72-166
    3rd-Down Pct 44.50 % 43.37 %
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 11-19 18-22
    4th-Down Pct 57.89 % 81.82 %
SACKS BY-YARDS 29-220 18-125
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 44 57
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 23-25 13-17
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-2 0-1
RED-ZONE SCORES 36-40 50-54
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 26-40 41-54
PAT-ATTEMPTS 41-41 57-57
ATTENDANCE 325,614 282,824
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-46,516 5-56,565
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-34,888

Conf Date Opponent WL Score Record Time Attend
09/04/2021 CENTRAL MICH. W 34-24 1-0 , 0-0 04:27 46,327

* 09/11/2021 at Kentucky L 28-35 1-1 , 0-1 03:23 58,437
09/18/2021 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 59-28 2-1 , 0-1 03:09 46,598
09/25/2021 at Boston College L 34-41 2-2 , 0-1 03:31 44,500

* 10/02/2021 TENNESSEE L 24-62 2-3 , 0-2 03:33 45,655
10/09/2021 NORTH TEXAS W 48-35 3-3 , 0-2 03:26 46,985

* 10/16/2021 TEXAS A&M L 14-35 3-4 , 0-3 03:22 48,139
* 10/30/2021 at Vanderbilt W 37-28 4-4 , 1-3 03:28 19,821
* 11/06/2021 at Georgia L 6-43 4-5 , 1-4 03:13 92,746
* 11/13/2021 SOUTH CAROLINA W 31-28 5-5 , 2-4 03:20 44,092
* 11/20/2021 FLORIDA W 24-23 6-5 , 3-4 03:36 47,818
* 11/26/2021 at Arkansas L 17-34 6-6 , 3-5 03:09 67,320

12/22/2021 vs Army West Point L 22-24 6-7 3:10 34,888

* = Conference game

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Missouri 92 110 59 109 8 378
Opponents 104 105 97 120 14 440
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# Rushing GP ATT GAIN LOSS NET AVG TD LG AVG/G
1 Badie, Tyler 12 268 1669 65 1604 6.0 14 73 133.67
4 Young, Elijah 12 37 175 13 162 4.4 1 32 13.50
28 Downing, Dawson 13 24 153 1 152 6.3 1 60 11.69
35 Cox, Michael 9 18 156 6 150 8.3 2 55 16.67
12 Cook, Brady 5 22 134 42 92 4.2 1 30 18.40
14 Harris, BJ 7 22 89 16 73 3.3 0 15 10.43
10 Macon, Tyler 3 13 59 9 50 3.8 1 20 16.67
7 Lovett , Dominic 13 4 40 0 40 10.0 1 15 3.08
6 Chism, Keke 13 2 15 0 15 7.5 0 10 1.15
5 Cooper, Mookie 10 8 23 10 13 1.6 0 9 1.30
2 Wilson, Micah 12 3 12 0 12 4.0 0 7 1.00
31 Smith, D'ionte 'Boo' 13 2 4 0 4 2.0 1 4 0.31
31 Smith, D'ionte 'Boo' 13 2 4 0 4 2.0 1 4 0.31
18 Luper, Chance 8 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.25
11 Banister, Barrett 1 1 0 2 -2 -2.0 0 0 -2.00
11 Banister, Barrett 12 1 0 2 -2 -2.0 0 0 -0.17

Team 12 5 0 7 -7 -1.4 0 0 -0.58
8 Bazelak, Connor 11 33 82 105 -23 -0.7 0 12 -2.09

Total 13 466 2617 278 2339 5.0 23 73 179.92
Opponents 13 557 3294 339 2955 5.3 32 92 227.31

# Passing GP Rating COMP-ATT-INT PCT YDS TD LG AVG/G
8 Bazelak, Connor 11 130.19 246-377-11 65.25 % 2548 16 63 231.64
12 Cook, Brady 5 140.68 47-59-0 79.66 % 350 2 23 70.00
10 Macon, Tyler 3 143.01 9-17-0 52.94 % 143 1 65 47.67
18 Luper, Chance 8 0.00 0-1-0 0.00 % 0 0 0 0.00

Team 12 0.00 0-2-0 0.00 % 0 0 0 0.00
Total 13 131.17 302-456-11 66.23 % 3041 19 65 233.92
Opponents 13 146.59 196-329-11 59.57 % 2688 25 77 206.77

# Receiving GP NO YDS AVG TD LG AVG/G
86 Dove, Tauskie 13 38 576 15.16 0 50 44.31
6 Chism, Keke 13 41 511 12.46 3 56 39.31
1 Badie, Tyler 12 54 330 6.11 4 34 27.50
11 Banister, Barrett 12 31 226 7.29 1 19 18.83
13 Hester, JJ 13 12 225 18.75 2 65 17.31
18 Luper, Chance 8 21 203 9.67 1 52 25.38
5 Cooper, Mookie 10 18 199 11.06 1 60 19.90
31 Smith, D'ionte 'Boo' 13 8 195 24.38 1 63 15.00
31 Smith, D'ionte 'Boo' 13 8 195 24.38 1 63 15.00
7 Lovett , Dominic 13 26 173 6.65 0 32 13.31
48 Hea, Niko 11 18 145 8.06 2 41 13.18
82 Parker, Jr., Daniel 11 12 97 8.08 3 17 8.82
4 Young, Elijah 12 11 64 5.82 1 11 5.33
11 Banister, Barrett 1 6 53 8.83 0 17 53.00
28 Downing, Dawson 13 5 46 9.20 0 14 3.54

Swinson, Messiah 12 5 46 9.20 0 11 3.83
2 Wilson, Micah 12 1 5 5.00 0 5 0.42
59 Cook, Case 5 0 0 NaN 0 0 0.00
35 Cox, Michael 9 0 0 NaN 0 0 0.00
26 Evans, Akayleb 11 0 0 NaN 0 0 0.00
14 Harris, BJ 7 1 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

Maclin, Ja'mori 2 0 0 NaN 0 0 0.00
Total 13 316 3289 10.41 20 65 253.00
Opponents 13 196 2688 13.71 25 77 206.77

# Punt Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
31 Smith, D'ionte 'Boo' 11 55 5.00 0 27
31 Smith, D'ionte 'Boo' 11 55 5.00 0 27
47 Benson, Stephen 1 12 12.00 0 12
14 Abrams-Draine, Kris 1 2 2.00 0 2

Total 24 124 5.17 0 27
Opponents 15 141 9.40 0 29

# Interceptions NO YRDS AVG TD LG
1 Carlies, Jaylon 4 51 12.75 0 27
14 Abrams-Draine, Kris 3 0 0.00 0 0
58 Wingo, Mekhi 1 40 40.00 1 40
26 Evans, Akayleb 1 0 0.00 0 0
3 Manuel, Martez 1 0 0.00 0 0
12 Robinson, Shawn 1 0 0.00 0 0

Total 11 91 8.27 1 40
Opponents 11 105 9.55 0 32

# Kick Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
14 Abrams-Draine, Kris 21 484 23.05 1 100
4 Young, Elijah 5 96 19.20 0 34
14 Harris, BJ 1 19 19.00 0 19
1 Carlies, Jaylon 2 11 5.50 0 11
1 Badie, Tyler 1 5 5.00 0 5
6 Chism, Keke 1 0 0.00 0 0
35 Pack, Mason 1 0 0.00 0 0

Total 32 615 19.22 1 100
Opponents 5 82 16.40 0 26

# Fumble Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
18 Jeffcoat, Trajan 1 0 0.00 1 0

Total 1 0 0.00 1 0
Opponents 1 3 3.00 0 3
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PAT
# Scoring TD FG KICK RUSH RCV PASS DXP SAF PTS
92 Mevis, Harrison — 23 41-41 — — — — — 110
1 Badie, Tyler 18 — — — — — — — 108
6 Chism, Keke 3 — — — — — — — 18
82 Parker, Jr., Daniel 3 — — — — — — — 18
35 Cox, Michael 2 — — — — — — — 12
48 Hea, Niko 2 — — — — — — — 12
13 Hester, JJ 2 — — — — — — — 12
31 Smith, D'ionte 'Boo' 2 — — — — — — — 12
31 Smith, D'ionte 'Boo' 2 — — — — — — — 12
4 Young, Elijah 2 — — — — — — — 12
14 Abrams-Draine, Kris 1 — — — — — — — 6
11 Banister, Barrett 1 — — — — — — — 6
12 Cook, Brady 1 — — — — 0-1 — — 6
5 Cooper, Mookie 1 — — — — — — — 6
28 Downing, Dawson 1 — — — — — — — 6
18 Jeffcoat, Trajan 1 — — — — — — — 6
7 Lovett , Dominic 1 — — — — — — — 6
18 Luper, Chance 1 — — — — — — — 6
10 Macon, Tyler 1 — — — — — — — 6
58 Wingo, Mekhi 1 — — — — — — — 6
8 Bazelak, Connor — — — — 1 1-1 — — 2
86 Dove, Tauskie — — — — 1 1-1 — — 2

Total 46 23 41-41 — 2 2-3 — — 390
Opponents 57 13 57-57 — — — — 1 440

# Field Goals FGM-FGA PCT i20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK
92 Mevis, Harrison 23-25 92.00 % 1-1 3-3 5-5 11-13 3-3 56 0

Total 23-25 92.00 % 1-1 3-3 5-5 11-13 3-3 56 0
Opponents 13-17 76.47 % 0-3 4-4 2-2 6-7 1-1 51 1

FG Sequence Missouri Opponents
Central Mich. (53),(44) (51)
Kentucky - 37
Southeast Mo. St. (43) -
Boston College (28),(56) (49),(31)
Tennessee (43) (25),(27)
North Texas (48),(40) -
Texas A&M - 54,46
Vanderbilt (46),(32),(52) -
Georgia (36),48,(42) (20),(25)
South Carolina (19) -
Florida (39),(46),(31),46 (42),(26),(33)
Arkansas (46),(49),(41) (36),(23)
Army West Point (22),(25),(39) 43,(41)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

# Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total AVG/G
8 Bazelak, Connor 11 410 -23 2548 2525 229.55
1 Badie, Tyler 12 268 1604 0 1604 133.67
12 Cook, Brady 5 81 92 350 442 88.40
10 Macon, Tyler 3 30 50 143 193 64.33
4 Young, Elijah 12 37 162 0 162 13.50
28 Downing, Dawson 13 24 152 0 152 11.69
35 Cox, Michael 9 18 150 0 150 16.67
14 Harris, BJ 7 22 73 0 73 10.43
7 Lovett , Dominic 13 4 40 0 40 3.08
6 Chism, Keke 13 2 15 0 15 1.15
5 Cooper, Mookie 10 8 13 0 13 1.30
2 Wilson, Micah 12 3 12 0 12 1.00
31 Smith, D'ionte 'Boo' 13 4 8 0 8 0.62
18 Luper, Chance 8 2 2 0 2 0.25
11 Banister, Barrett 1 2 -4 0 -4 -4.00

Team 12 7 -7 0 -7 -0.58
Total 13 922 2339 3041 5380 413.85
Opponents 13 886 2955 2688 5643 434.08

# Punting NO YDS AVG LG TB FC i20 50+ BLK
19 McKinniss, Grant 48 1983 41.31 60 0 19 25 8 0
90 Koetting, Sean 7 324 46.29 61 2 0 2 2 0
19 McKinniss, Grant 1 41 41.00 41 0 1 0 0 0

Team 1 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 57 2348 41.19 61 2 20 27 10 1
Opponents 50 1964 39.28 67 2 19 14 7 1

# Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
90 Koetting, Sean 75 4857 64.8 67 2

Total 75 4857 64.8 67 2
Opponents 79 4821 61.0 39 2
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# All Purpose G RUSH RCV PR KR IR Total AVG/G
1 Badie, Tyler 12 1604 330 0 5 0 1939 161.58

86 Dove, Tauskie 13 0 576 0 0 0 576 44.31

6 Chism, Keke 13 15 511 0 0 0 526 40.46

31 Smith, D'ionte 'Boo' 13 8 390 110 0 0 508 39.08

14 Abrams-Draine, Kris 13 0 0 2 484 0 486 37.38

4 Young, Elijah 12 162 64 0 96 0 322 26.83

11 Banister, Barrett 12 -4 279 0 0 0 275 22.92

13 Hester, JJ 13 0 225 0 0 0 225 17.31

7 Lovett , Dominic 13 40 173 0 0 0 213 16.38

5 Cooper, Mookie 10 13 199 0 0 0 212 21.20

18 Luper, Chance 8 2 203 0 0 0 205 25.63

28 Downing, Dawson 13 152 46 0 0 0 198 15.23

35 Cox, Michael 9 150 0 0 0 0 150 16.67

48 Hea, Niko 11 0 145 0 0 0 145 13.18

82 Parker, Jr., Daniel 11 0 97 0 0 0 97 8.82

12 Cook, Brady 5 92 0 0 0 0 92 18.40

14 Harris, BJ 7 73 0 0 19 0 92 13.14

1 Carlies, Jaylon 13 0 0 0 11 51 62 4.77

10 Macon, Tyler 3 50 0 0 0 0 50 16.67

Swinson, Messiah 12 0 46 0 0 0 46 3.83

58 Wingo, Mekhi 12 0 0 0 0 40 40 3.33

2 Wilson, Micah 12 12 5 0 0 0 17 1.42

47 Benson, Stephen 8 0 0 12 0 0 12 1.50

8 Bazelak, Connor 11 -23 0 0 0 0 -23 -2.09

Team 12 -7 0 0 0 0 -7 -0.58

Total 13 2339 3289 124 615 91 6458 496.77
Opponents 13 2955 2688 141 82 105 5971 459.31
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Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blocked
# Defensive Leaders GP Solo ASST TOT TFL-YDS NO-YDS INT-YDS BU QBH RCV-YDS FF KICK SAF
25 Alldredge, Blaze 13 53 36 89.0 15.0-56 4.5-38 — — 4 — 1 1 —
3 Manuel, Martez 12 60 17 77.0 8.0-54 4.5-50 1-0 3 3 — 1 — —
1 Carlies, Jaylon 13 55 13 68.0 3.0-10 — 4-51 — 2 — 1 — —
33 Bailey, Chad 13 39 16 55.0 5.5-11 1.0-1 — — 3 2-0 — — —
9 McGuire, Isaiah 13 38 17 55.0 14.0-53 6.0-36 — 1 4 1-0 1 — —
11 Nicholson, Devin 13 32 18 50.0 5.0-13 2.0-7 — — 1 — 1 — —
14 Abrams-Draine, Kris 13 30 7 37.0 1.0-1 — 3-0 7 — 1-0 — — —
18 Jeffcoat, Trajan 13 23 11 34.0 10.0-52 3.5-33 — 1 4 1-0 1 — —
12 Robinson, Shawn 8 19 12 31.0 3.5-12 1.0-7 1-0 1 — — — — —
26 Evans, Akayleb 11 27 3 30.0 1.0-2 — 1-0 6 1 — 2 — —
24 Green IV, Allie 12 24 6 30.0 — — — 4 — — — — —
58 Wingo, Mekhi 12 14 13 27.0 2.0-8 1.0-7 1-40 — 2 — — — —
78 Whiteside, Kobie 12 15 9 24.0 3.0-5 1.0-4 — — — — — — —
0 Byers, Akial 12 16 7 23.0 3.5-26 1.5-21 — — 2 — — — —
6 Robinson, Darius 10 9 12 21.0 0.5-1 — — 1 — — — — —
4 Williams, Jalani 11 9 8 17.0 1.0-1 — — 2 — — — — —
25 Alldredge, Blaze 1 5 9 14.0 2.5-7 — — — — — — — —
36 Jackson, DJ 10 10 3 13.0 1.0-1 — — 5 — — — — —
2 Rakestraw, Jr., Ennis 4 10 3 13.0 — — — 2 1 — — — —
2 Rakestraw, Jr., Ennis 4 10 3 13.0 — — — 2 1 — — — —
7 Brown, Stacy 11 6 4 10.0 — — — — — — — — —
35 Pack, Mason 7 6 4 10.0 1.0-2 — — — — — — — —
99 George Jr., Realus 8 6 3 9.0 1.0-1 — — — — — — — —
39 Turner, Chris 7 5 4 9.0 — — — — — — — — —
15 Walker Jr., Johnny 7 6 3 9.0 2.0-6 2.0-6 — — 2 — — — —
28 Hansford, Jatorian 11 7 1 8.0 1.0-10 1.0-10 — 1 1 — — — —
6 Robinson, Darius 1 3 5 8.0 0.5-1 — — — — — — — —
8 Burdine, Ish 5 6 1 7.0 — — — — — — — — —
99 George Jr., Realus 7 4 1 5.0 1.0-1 — — — — — — — —
55 Walker, Arden 4 3 2 5.0 — — — — — — — — —
99 George Jr., Realus 1 2 2 4.0 — — — — — — — — —
4 Williams, Jalani 1 1 3 4.0 1.0-1 — — — — — — — —
1 Badie, Tyler 12 3 — 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
11 Nicholson, Devin 1 2 1 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
5 Shearin, Chris 9 3 — 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
13 Carnell, Daylan 4 2 — 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
86 Dove, Tauskie 13 2 — 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
16 Ford, Travion 1 2 — 2.0 1.0-1 — — — — — — — —
13 Hester, JJ 13 2 — 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
56 Robledo, Daniel 2 1 1 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
11 Banister, Barrett 12 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
47 Benson, Stephen 8 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — 1 —
6 Chism, Keke 13 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
12 Cook, Brady 5 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
28 Downing, Dawson 13 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
7 Lovett , Dominic 13 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
18 Luper, Chance 8 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
35 Pack, Mason 6 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
TM Team 12 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
5 Cooper, Mookie 10 — — — — — — — — — — — —
35 Cox, Michael 9 — — — — — — — — — — — —
48 Hea, Niko 11 — — — — — — — — — — — —
10 Macon, Tyler 3 — — — — — — — — — — — —
92 Mevis, Harrison 13 — — — — — — — — — — — —
82 Parker, Jr., Daniel 11 — — — — — — — — — — — —
31 Smith, D'ionte 'Boo' 13 — — — — — — — — — — — —
31 Smith, D'ionte 'Boo' 13 — — — — — — — — — — — —
4 Young, Elijah 12 — — — — — — — — — — — —

Total 13 579 258 837.0 88.0-336 29.0-220 11-91 36 31 5-0 8 2 —
Opponents 13 581 234 815.0 79.0-304 18.0-125 11-105 33 30 2-3 3 1 1


